# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM736301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION		04/15/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EASY GARDENER PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	3022 FRANKLIN AVENUE
City:	WACO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76710
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2359625	GREAT RESULTS. LESS WORK.		
Registration Number:	3956169	AQUAWRAP		
Registration Number:	3228792	BIO FABRICPEGS		
Registration Number:	1938066	BIO BLOCK		
Registration Number:	2009832	BIOZOME		
Registration Number:	1804536	BIRD BLOCK		
Registration Number:	1252606	CLOUD COVER		
Registration Number:	2667208	COUNTRY CLASSIC BORDER		
Registration Number:	1802112	DEER BLOCK		
Registration Number:	3091035	DUCKBILL KNIFE		
Registration Number:	2356107	EASY GARDENER		
Registration Number:	3287769	EASY GARDENER CHRISTMAS TREE SAVER		
Registration Number:	3417331	EASY GARDENER PATIO & SIDEWALK UNDERLINE		
Registration Number:	3154859	EASY GARDENER PLANT PROTECTING BLANKET		
Registration Number:	3112789	EASY GARDENER PLANT PROTECTOR BAGS		
Registration Number:	3265727	EASY GARDENER X-TREME DEER BARRIER		
Registration Number:	3857458	ECO-FRIENDLY GARDENING CHOICES		
Registration Number:	1928560	EMERALD EDGE		
Registration Number:	1981079	FABRICPEGS		
	•	TRADEMARK		

**REEL: 007759 FRAME: 0214** 

900702341

Registration Number:         3143749         FEEDS A LITTLE EVERY DAY           Registration Number:         3219196         GARDEN BRAID BORDER           Registration Number:         4020821         GARDEN DEFENSE OWL           Registration Number:         4020821         GARDEN DEFENSE FALCON           Registration Number:         3935838         GRASSHIELD           Registration Number:         1664643         GRO-STAKES           Registration Number:         1684643         GRO-STAKES           Registration Number:         2883762         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         2883762         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         3213484         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         3213541         JOBE'S CRYSTALS           Registration Number:         3223489         JOBE'S ORGANICS           Registration Number:         3280972         JOBE'S ORGANICS           Registration Number:         3209288         MAXIGRID           Registration Number:         3121605         PRO WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         1682545         ROSS           Registration Number:         1678783         ROSS ROOT FEEDER           Registration Number:         1678783         ROSS ROOT FEEDER	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:         3213552         GARDEN DEFENSE OWL           Registration Number:         4020821         GARDEN DEFENSE FALCON           Registration Number:         3935838         GRASSSHIELD           Registration Number:         2953484         GREEN-AGAIN           Registration Number:         1664643         GRO-STAKES           Registration Number:         2983762         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         2989910         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         3213484         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         3213484         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         3223489         JOBE'S CRYSTALS           Registration Number:         3280972         JOBE'S ORGANICS           Registration Number:         3209288         MAXIGRID           Registration Number:         3121605         PRO WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         1741296         ROSS           Registration Number:         1684947         ROSS           Registration Number:         1986161         SCATTER CAP           Registration Number:         1987665         SCIENCE + NATURE           Registration Number:         3218131         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:	Registration Number:	3143749	FEEDS A LITTLE EVERY DAY
Registration Number:         4020821         GARDEN DEFENSE FALCON           Registration Number:         3935838         GRASSSHIELD           Registration Number:         2953484         GREEN-AGAIN           Registration Number:         1664643         GRO-STAKES           Registration Number:         2883762         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         2883762         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         3213484         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         3213484         JOBE'S CRYSTALS           Registration Number:         3223489         JOBE'S ORGANICS           Registration Number:         3280972         JOBE'S ORGANICS           Registration Number:         3121605         PRO WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         1741296         ROSS           Registration Number:         1682545         ROSS           Registration Number:         1684947         ROSS           Registration Number:         1986161         SCATTER CAP           Registration Number:         1996161         SCATTER CAP           Registration Number:         1975783         ROSS ROOT FEEDER           Registration Number:         1975783         ROSS ROOT FEEDER           Registration Number:	Registration Number:	3219196	GARDEN BRAID BORDER
Registration Number:         3935838         GRASSSHIELD           Registration Number:         2953484         GREEN-AGAIN           Registration Number:         1664643         GRO-STAKES           Registration Number:         1768337         IT WORKS, YOU DON'T.           Registration Number:         2883762         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         2819484         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         3213541         JOBE'S CRYSTALS           Registration Number:         3223489         JOBE'S ORGANICS           Registration Number:         3280972         JOBE'S ORGANICS           Registration Number:         3121605         PRO WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         1741296         ROSS           Registration Number:         1684947         ROSS           Registration Number:         1684947         ROSS           Registration Number:         1986161         SCATTER CAP           Registration Number:         1921278         STOPS WEEDS FOR YEARS           Registration Number:         1921278         STOPS WEEDS FOR YEARS           Registration Number:         3218131         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         3234841         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Numbe	Registration Number:	3213552	GARDEN DEFENSE OWL
Registration Number:         2953484         GREEN-AGAIN           Registration Number:         1664643         GRO-STAKES           Registration Number:         1768337         IT WORKS. YOU DON'T.           Registration Number:         2883762         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         3293484         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         3213541         JOBE'S CRYSTALS           Registration Number:         3223489         JOBE'S ORGANICS           Registration Number:         3280972         JOBE'S ORGANICS           Registration Number:         3209288         MAXIGRID           Registration Number:         3121605         PRO WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         1741296         ROSS           Registration Number:         1682545         ROSS           Registration Number:         1675783         ROSS ROOT FEEDER           Registration Number:         1986161         SCATTER CAP           Registration Number:         4679565         SCIENCE + NATURE           Registration Number:         4679564         TERRAZOME           Registration Number:         3218131         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         3218131         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:	Registration Number:	4020821	GARDEN DEFENSE FALCON
Registration Number:         1664643         GRO-STAKES           Registration Number:         1768337         IT WORKS. YOU DON'T.           Registration Number:         2883762         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         3213484         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         3213541         JOBE'S CRYSTALS           Registration Number:         3223489         JOBE'S ORGANICS           Registration Number:         3209288         MAXIGRID           Registration Number:         3121605         PRO WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         1741296         ROSS           Registration Number:         1682545         ROSS           Registration Number:         1682547         ROSS           Registration Number:         1675783         ROSS ROOT FEEDER           Registration Number:         1986161         SCATTER CAP           Registration Number:         1921278         STOPS WEEDS FOR YEARS           Registration Number:         315713         TREE GARD           Registration Number:         2010199         TREE GARD           Registration Number:         234841         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         2372285         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number: <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>3935838</th><th>GRASSSHIELD</th></t<>	Registration Number:	3935838	GRASSSHIELD
Registration Number:         1768337         IT WORKS, YOU DON'T.           Registration Number:         2883762         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         3213484         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         3213541         JOBE'S CRYSTALS           Registration Number:         3223489         JOBE'S ORIP FEEDER           Registration Number:         3280972         JOBE'S ORGANICS           Registration Number:         3209288         MAXIGRID           Registration Number:         3121605         PRO WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         1682545         ROSS           Registration Number:         1682545         ROSS           Registration Number:         1675783         ROSS ROOT FEEDER           Registration Number:         1986161         SCATTER CAP           Registration Number:         4679565         SCIENCE + NATURE           Registration Number:         1921278         STOPS WEEDS FOR YEARS           Registration Number:         2010199         TREE GARD           Registration Number:         3218131         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         3218131         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         3772285         WEEDBLOCK           Registration N	Registration Number:	2953484	GREEN-AGAIN
Registration Number:         2883762         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         2969910         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         3213484         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         3213541         JOBE'S CRYSTALS           Registration Number:         3223489         JOBE'S ORIP FEEDER           Registration Number:         3280972         JOBE'S ORGANICS           Registration Number:         329288         MAXIGRID           Registration Number:         1741296         ROS           Registration Number:         1682545         ROSS           Registration Number:         1682545         ROSS           Registration Number:         1684947         ROSS           Registration Number:         1986161         SCATTER CAP           Registration Number:         4679565         SCIENCE + NATURE           Registration Number:         4679564         TERRAZOME           Registration Number:         3315713         TREE GARD           Registration Number:         3218131         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         1408576         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         3772285         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         169537         T	Registration Number:	1664643	GRO-STAKES
Registration Number:         2969910         JOBE'S           Registration Number:         3213484         JOBES           Registration Number:         3213541         JOBE'S CRYSTALS           Registration Number:         3223489         JOBE'S DRIP FEEDER           Registration Number:         3280972         JOBE'S ORGANICS           Registration Number:         3209288         MAXIGRID           Registration Number:         3121605         PRO WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         1741296         ROSS           Registration Number:         1682545         ROSS           Registration Number:         1684947         ROSS           Registration Number:         1675783         ROSS ROOT FEEDER           Registration Number:         1986161         SCATTER CAP           Registration Number:         19921278         STOPS WEEDS FOR YEARS           Registration Number:         1921278         STOPS WEEDS FOR YEARS           Registration Number:         2010199         TREE GARD           Registration Number:         3315713         TREESTAKIT           Registration Number:         3218131         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         3772285         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number: <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>1768337</th> <th>IT WORKS. YOU DON'T.</th>	Registration Number:	1768337	IT WORKS. YOU DON'T.
Registration Number:         3213484         JOBES           Registration Number:         3213541         JOBE'S CRYSTALS           Registration Number:         3223489         JOBE'S DRIP FEEDER           Registration Number:         3280972         JOBE'S ORGANICS           Registration Number:         3209288         MAXIGRID           Registration Number:         3121605         PRO WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         1741296         ROSS           Registration Number:         1682545         ROSS           Registration Number:         1684947         ROSS           Registration Number:         1986161         SCATTER CAP           Registration Number:         1986161         SCATTER CAP           Registration Number:         1921278         STOPS WEEDS FOR YEARS           Registration Number:         4679565         SCIENCE + NATURE           Registration Number:         2010199         TREE GARD           Registration Number:         2010199         TREE GARD           Registration Number:         3315713         TREESTAKIT           Registration Number:         318131         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         234841         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:	Registration Number:	2883762	JOBE'S
Registration Number:         3213541         JOBE'S CRYSTALS           Registration Number:         3223489         JOBE'S DRIP FEEDER           Registration Number:         3280972         JOBE'S ORGANICS           Registration Number:         329288         MAXIGRID           Registration Number:         3121605         PRO WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         1741296         ROSS           Registration Number:         1682545         ROSS           Registration Number:         1675783         ROSS ROOT FEEDER           Registration Number:         1986161         SCATTER CAP           Registration Number:         4679565         SCIENCE + NATURE           Registration Number:         1921278         STOPS WEEDS FOR YEARS           Registration Number:         4679564         TERRAZOME           Registration Number:         2010199         TREE GARD           Registration Number:         3315713         TREESTAKIT           Registration Number:         408576         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         334841         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         3772285         WEEDBLOCK RECYCLED           Registration Number:         1769537         TREE STAKIT           Registrati	Registration Number:	2969910	JOBE'S
Registration Number:         3223489         JOBE'S DRIP FEEDER           Registration Number:         3280972         JOBE'S ORGANICS           Registration Number:         3209288         MAXIGRID           Registration Number:         3121605         PRO WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         1741296         ROSS           Registration Number:         1682545         ROSS           Registration Number:         1684947         ROSS           Registration Number:         1675783         ROSS ROOT FEEDER           Registration Number:         4679565         SCIENCE + NATURE           Registration Number:         4679565         SCIENCE + NATURE           Registration Number:         4679564         TERRAZOME           Registration Number:         2010199         TREE GARD           Registration Number:         3315713         TREESTAKIT           Registration Number:         3218131         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         2334841         WEED BLOCK           Registration Number:         1989049         XP-20           Registration Number:         1769537         TREE STAKIT           Registration Number:         1671754         FAST START           Registration Number: <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>3213484</th><th>JOBES</th></t<>	Registration Number:	3213484	JOBES
Registration Number:         3280972         JOBE'S ORGANICS           Registration Number:         3209288         MAXIGRID           Registration Number:         1741296         ROSS           Registration Number:         1682545         ROSS           Registration Number:         1684947         ROSS           Registration Number:         1675783         ROSS ROOT FEEDER           Registration Number:         1986161         SCATTER CAP           Registration Number:         4679565         SCIENCE + NATURE           Registration Number:         1921278         STOPS WEEDS FOR YEARS           Registration Number:         2010199         TREE GARD           Registration Number:         3315713         TREESTAKIT           Registration Number:         3218131         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         2334841         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         3772285         WEEDBLOCK RECYCLED           Registration Number:         1769537         TREE STAKIT           Registration Number:         1671754         FAST START           Registration Number:         1671754         FAST START           Registration Number:         186743829         BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	3213541	JOBE'S CRYSTALS
Registration Number:3209288MAXIGRIDRegistration Number:3121605PRO WEEDBLOCKRegistration Number:1741296ROSSRegistration Number:1682545ROSSRegistration Number:1684947ROSSRegistration Number:1675783ROSS ROOT FEEDERRegistration Number:1986161SCATTER CAPRegistration Number:4679565SCIENCE + NATURERegistration Number:1921278STOPS WEEDS FOR YEARSRegistration Number:4679564TERRAZOMERegistration Number:2010199TREE GARDRegistration Number:3315713TREESTAKITRegistration Number:3218131WEEDBLOCKRegistration Number:1408576WEEDBLOCKRegistration Number:2334841WEED BLOCKRegistration Number:3772285WEEDBLOCK RECYCLEDRegistration Number:1769537TREE STAKITRegistration Number:1671754FAST STARTRegistration Number:1671754FAST STARTRegistration Number:1657426FABRICPEGSSerial Number:86743829BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	3223489	JOBE'S DRIP FEEDER
Registration Number:         3121605         PRO WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         1741296         ROSS           Registration Number:         1682545         ROSS           Registration Number:         1684947         ROSS           Registration Number:         1675783         ROSS ROOT FEEDER           Registration Number:         1986161         SCATTER CAP           Registration Number:         4679565         SCIENCE + NATURE           Registration Number:         1921278         STOPS WEEDS FOR YEARS           Registration Number:         2010199         TREE GARD           Registration Number:         3315713         TREESTAKIT           Registration Number:         3218131         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         1408576         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         3772285         WEEDBLOCK RECYCLED           Registration Number:         1989049         XP-20           Registration Number:         1671754         FAST START           Registration Number:         16571754         FAST START           Registration Number:         16574266         FABRICPEGS           Serial Number:         86743829         BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	3280972	JOBE'S ORGANICS
Registration Number:         1741296         ROSS           Registration Number:         1682545         ROSS           Registration Number:         1684947         ROSS           Registration Number:         1675783         ROSS ROOT FEEDER           Registration Number:         1986161         SCATTER CAP           Registration Number:         4679565         SCIENCE + NATURE           Registration Number:         1921278         STOPS WEEDS FOR YEARS           Registration Number:         4679564         TERRAZOME           Registration Number:         2010199         TREE GARD           Registration Number:         3315713         TREESTAKIT           Registration Number:         3218131         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         2334841         WEEDBLOCK           Registration Number:         3772285         WEEDBLOCK RECYCLED           Registration Number:         1989049         XP-20           Registration Number:         1769537         TREE STAKIT           Registration Number:         1671754         FAST START           Registration Number:         1557426         FABRICPEGS           Serial Number:         86743829         BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	3209288	MAXIGRID
Registration Number: 1682545 ROSS Registration Number: 1684947 ROSS Registration Number: 1675783 ROSS ROOT FEEDER Registration Number: 1986161 SCATTER CAP Registration Number: 4679565 SCIENCE + NATURE Registration Number: 1921278 STOPS WEEDS FOR YEARS Registration Number: 4679564 TERRAZOME Registration Number: 2010199 TREE GARD Registration Number: 3315713 TREESTAKIT Registration Number: 3218131 WEEDBLOCK Registration Number: 1408576 WEEDBLOCK Registration Number: 2334841 WEED BLOCK Registration Number: 3772285 WEEDBLOCK RECYCLED Registration Number: 1989049 XP-20 Registration Number: 1769537 TREE STAKIT Registration Number: 1671754 FAST START Registration Number: 1557426 FABRICPEGS Serial Number: 86743829 BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	3121605	PRO WEEDBLOCK
Registration Number: 1684947 ROSS Registration Number: 1675783 ROSS ROOT FEEDER Registration Number: 1986161 SCATTER CAP Registration Number: 4679565 SCIENCE + NATURE Registration Number: 1921278 STOPS WEEDS FOR YEARS Registration Number: 4679564 TERRAZOME Registration Number: 2010199 TREE GARD Registration Number: 3315713 TREESTAKIT Registration Number: 3218131 WEEDBLOCK Registration Number: 1408576 WEEDBLOCK Registration Number: 2334841 WEED BLOCK Registration Number: 3772285 WEEDBLOCK RECYCLED Registration Number: 1989049 XP-20 Registration Number: 1769537 TREE STAKIT Registration Number: 1671754 FAST START Registration Number: 1557426 FABRICPEGS Serial Number: 86743829 BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	1741296	ROSS
Registration Number: 1675783 ROSS ROOT FEEDER Registration Number: 1986161 SCATTER CAP Registration Number: 4679565 SCIENCE + NATURE Registration Number: 1921278 STOPS WEEDS FOR YEARS Registration Number: 4679564 TERRAZOME Registration Number: 2010199 TREE GARD Registration Number: 3315713 TREESTAKIT Registration Number: 3218131 WEEDBLOCK Registration Number: 1408576 WEEDBLOCK Registration Number: 2334841 WEED BLOCK Registration Number: 3772285 WEEDBLOCK RECYCLED Registration Number: 1989049 XP-20 Registration Number: 1769537 TREE STAKIT Registration Number: 1671754 FAST START Registration Number: 1557426 FABRICPEGS Serial Number: 86743829 BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	1682545	ROSS
Registration Number:1986161SCATTER CAPRegistration Number:4679565SCIENCE + NATURERegistration Number:1921278STOPS WEEDS FOR YEARSRegistration Number:4679564TERRAZOMERegistration Number:2010199TREE GARDRegistration Number:3315713TREESTAKITRegistration Number:3218131WEEDBLOCKRegistration Number:1408576WEEDBLOCKRegistration Number:2334841WEED BLOCKRegistration Number:3772285WEEDBLOCK RECYCLEDRegistration Number:1989049XP-20Registration Number:1769537TREE STAKITRegistration Number:1671754FAST STARTRegistration Number:1557426FABRICPEGSSerial Number:86743829BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	1684947	ROSS
Registration Number: 4679565 SCIENCE + NATURE  Registration Number: 1921278 STOPS WEEDS FOR YEARS  Registration Number: 4679564 TERRAZOME  Registration Number: 2010199 TREE GARD  Registration Number: 3315713 TREESTAKIT  Registration Number: 3218131 WEEDBLOCK  Registration Number: 1408576 WEEDBLOCK  Registration Number: 2334841 WEED BLOCK  Registration Number: 3772285 WEEDBLOCK RECYCLED  Registration Number: 1989049 XP-20  Registration Number: 1769537 TREE STAKIT  Registration Number: 1671754 FAST START  Registration Number: 1557426 FABRICPEGS  Serial Number: 86743829 BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	1675783	ROSS ROOT FEEDER
Registration Number:1921278STOPS WEEDS FOR YEARSRegistration Number:4679564TERRAZOMERegistration Number:2010199TREE GARDRegistration Number:3315713TREESTAKITRegistration Number:3218131WEEDBLOCKRegistration Number:1408576WEEDBLOCKRegistration Number:2334841WEED BLOCKRegistration Number:3772285WEEDBLOCK RECYCLEDRegistration Number:1989049XP-20Registration Number:1769537TREE STAKITRegistration Number:1671754FAST STARTRegistration Number:1557426FABRICPEGSSerial Number:86743829BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	1986161	SCATTER CAP
Registration Number: 4679564 TERRAZOME  Registration Number: 2010199 TREE GARD  Registration Number: 3315713 TREESTAKIT  Registration Number: 3218131 WEEDBLOCK  Registration Number: 1408576 WEEDBLOCK  Registration Number: 2334841 WEED BLOCK  Registration Number: 3772285 WEEDBLOCK RECYCLED  Registration Number: 1989049 XP-20  Registration Number: 1769537 TREE STAKIT  Registration Number: 1671754 FAST START  Registration Number: 1557426 FABRICPEGS  Serial Number: 86743829 BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	4679565	SCIENCE + NATURE
Registration Number: 2010199 TREE GARD  Registration Number: 3315713 TREESTAKIT  Registration Number: 3218131 WEEDBLOCK  Registration Number: 1408576 WEEDBLOCK  Registration Number: 2334841 WEED BLOCK  Registration Number: 3772285 WEEDBLOCK RECYCLED  Registration Number: 1989049 XP-20  Registration Number: 1769537 TREE STAKIT  Registration Number: 1671754 FAST START  Registration Number: 1557426 FABRICPEGS  Serial Number: 86743829 BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	1921278	STOPS WEEDS FOR YEARS
Registration Number: 3315713 TREESTAKIT  Registration Number: 3218131 WEEDBLOCK  Registration Number: 1408576 WEEDBLOCK  Registration Number: 2334841 WEED BLOCK  Registration Number: 3772285 WEEDBLOCK RECYCLED  Registration Number: 1989049 XP-20  Registration Number: 1769537 TREE STAKIT  Registration Number: 1671754 FAST START  Registration Number: 1557426 FABRICPEGS  Serial Number: 86743829 BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	4679564	TERRAZOME
Registration Number: 3218131 WEEDBLOCK Registration Number: 1408576 WEEDBLOCK Registration Number: 2334841 WEED BLOCK Registration Number: 3772285 WEEDBLOCK RECYCLED Registration Number: 1989049 XP-20 Registration Number: 1769537 TREE STAKIT Registration Number: 1671754 FAST START Registration Number: 1557426 FABRICPEGS Serial Number: 86743829 BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	2010199	TREE GARD
Registration Number:1408576WEEDBLOCKRegistration Number:2334841WEED BLOCKRegistration Number:3772285WEEDBLOCK RECYCLEDRegistration Number:1989049XP-20Registration Number:1769537TREE STAKITRegistration Number:1671754FAST STARTRegistration Number:1557426FABRICPEGSSerial Number:86743829BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	3315713	TREESTAKIT
Registration Number:2334841WEED BLOCKRegistration Number:3772285WEEDBLOCK RECYCLEDRegistration Number:1989049XP-20Registration Number:1769537TREE STAKITRegistration Number:1671754FAST STARTRegistration Number:1557426FABRICPEGSSerial Number:86743829BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	3218131	WEEDBLOCK
Registration Number: 3772285 WEEDBLOCK RECYCLED  Registration Number: 1989049 XP-20  Registration Number: 1769537 TREE STAKIT  Registration Number: 1671754 FAST START  Registration Number: 1557426 FABRICPEGS  Serial Number: 86743829 BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	1408576	WEEDBLOCK
Registration Number:1989049XP-20Registration Number:1769537TREE STAKITRegistration Number:1671754FAST STARTRegistration Number:1557426FABRICPEGSSerial Number:86743829BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	2334841	WEED BLOCK
Registration Number:1769537TREE STAKITRegistration Number:1671754FAST STARTRegistration Number:1557426FABRICPEGSSerial Number:86743829BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	3772285	WEEDBLOCK RECYCLED
Registration Number:1671754FAST STARTRegistration Number:1557426FABRICPEGSSerial Number:86743829BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	1989049	XP-20
Registration Number:1557426FABRICPEGSSerial Number:86743829BURSTING BLOOMS		1769537	TREE STAKIT
Serial Number: 86743829 BURSTING BLOOMS	Registration Number:	1671754	FAST START
		1557426	FABRICPEGS
Serial Number: 86713470 WEEDBLOCK DIAMOND			BURSTING BLOOMS
			WEEDBLOCK DIAMOND
Serial Number: 86677942 POWER FLEX	Serial Number:	86677942	POWER FLEX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 305-714-9744

**Email:** mshammo@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL SHAMMO/JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 600 BRICKELL AVENUE, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	875143-640001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL SHAMMO
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL SHAMMO/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2015 TSA) (Prospect-Jobe\_s) - Executed#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2015 TSA) (Prospect-Jobe\_s) - Executed#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2015 TSA) (Prospect-Jobe\_s) - Executed#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2015 TSA) (Prospect-Jobe\_s) - Executed#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2015 TSA) (Prospect-Jobe\_s) - Executed#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2015 TSA) (Prospect-Jobe\_s) - Executed#page6.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2015 TSA) (Prospect-Jobe\_s) - Executed#page7.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2015 TSA) (Prospect-Jobe\_s) - Executed#page8.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of April 15, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), by PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of each of the entities listed as grantors on Schedule 1 attached hereto (each, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined below), or if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, reference is made to (a) that certain Loan Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), among Easy Gardener Products, Inc. (the "Borrower"), Easy Gardener Products Holdings, Inc., Easy Gardener Products Intermediate Holdings, Inc., EZG Holdings, LLC and the other Guarantors referred to therein, the Lenders referred to therein, and the Collateral Agent, and (b) the Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), by and among the Borrower, the other parties party thereto, and the Collateral Agent;

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2015, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2015 at Reel 005637, Frame 0670 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the Secured Obligations, a lien on and continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to and under all of its United States Trademarks (as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement), including the United States trademark applications and trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

**WHEREAS**, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate, release and discharge any and all rights, title and interests, including its security interest, in and to the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all rights, title and interests, including its security interest, in and to the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

132810.14018/128653304v.3

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

**PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION**, as Collateral Agent

By: M. Grier Eliasek

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

 $[SIGNATURE\ PAGE\ TO\ RELEASE\ OF\ SECURITY\ INTEREST\ IN\ TRADEMARKS]$ 

# SCHEDULE I to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Grantor Name	Title	Application Number and Date	Registration Number and Date	Country
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Jobe's & design (oldstyle)		353936 Issued 6/6/88	Benelux
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Emerald Edge	10/4/01	2401016 Issued 5/14/03	Commu nity
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	FabricPegs	10/4/01	2401057 Issued 3/10/03	Commu nity
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Jobe's	10/4/01	2401313 Issued 12/17/02	Commu nity
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Ross Root Feeder	10/4/01	2400992 Issued 5/14/03	Commu nity
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Easy Gardener (WordMark)	10/4/01	2401230 Issued 12/3/04	Commu nity
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Easy Gardener (Figurativ e)	10/4/01	2401032 Issued 5/18/04	Commu nity
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Weed Block (figurative)	10/4/01	2401008 Issued 8/4/03	Commu nity
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	WeedBlock Discs	1/20/03	3014412 Issued 12/14/04	Commu nity
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	UnKrautstop Natur	7/23/07	6127443 Issued 8/29/08	Commu nity
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Easy Fleece	12/18/02	2,983,591 Issued 4/30/04	Commu nity

 $132810.14018/128653304v, 3 \\ 111975565v1$ 

Easy Gardener	Jobe's		934,556	Spain
Products, Inc.			Issued	-
			3/20/81	
Easy Gardener	Gro Cover &		1521924	United
Products, Inc.	Design		Issued	Kingdo
			11/9/94	m
Easy Gardener	"Great Results,	75/610,38	2,359,625	USA
Products, Inc.	Less	2	Issued	
	Work"		6/20/00	
Easy Gardener	AQUAWRAP	85-	3,956,169	USA
Products, Inc.		060,773	Issued	
			3/5/11	
Easy Gardener	Bio FabricPegs	78/656,41	3,228,792	USA
Products, Inc.		5	Issued	
			10/4/07	
Easy Gardener	BioBlock	74/539,57	1,938,066	USA
Products, Inc.		7	Issued	
			11/28/95	
Easy Gardener	Biozome	74/714,12	2,009,832	USA
Products, Inc.		8	Issued	
			10/22/96	
Easy Gardener	Bird Block	74/329,53	1,804,536	USA
Products, Inc.		4	Issued	
			11/16/93	
Easy Gardener	Cloud Cover	73/367,65	1,252,606	USA
Products, Inc.		5	Issued	
			4/10/83	
Easy Gardener	Country Classic	76/293,33	2,667,208	USA
Products, Inc.	Border	7	Issued	
			12/24/02	
Easy Gardener	Deer Block	74/329,92	1,802,112	USA
Products, Inc.		5	Issued	
			11/2/93	
Easy Gardener	Duckbill Knife	78/346,17	3,091,035	USA
Products, Inc.		7	Issued	
F 6 1	F 0 1 0	55/515.51	5/9/06	****
Easy Gardener	Easy Gardener &	75/515,51	2,356,107	USA
Products, Inc.	Design (Rectangle)	1	Issued	
E. C. 1	F 0 1	77/075 17	6/6/00	TICA
Easy Gardener	Easy Gardener	77/075,17	3,287,769	USA
Products, Inc.	Christmas Tree	4	Issued	
For Co. 1	Saver	77/002 54	9/4/07	TICA
Easy Gardener	Easy Gardener	77/223,54	3,417,331	USA
Products, Inc.	Patio &	0	Issued	
	Sidewalk		4/29/08	
	Underliner			

Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Easy Gardener Plant	78/43005 7	3,154,859 Issued	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Protecting Blanket Easy Gardener Plant Protector Bags	78/430,05 8	10/10/06 3,112,789 Issued 7/4/06	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Easy Gardener X- tremeDeer Barrier	78/43004 7	3,265,727 Issued 7/17/07	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Eco-Friendly GardeningChoices + Design	77/592,66 8	3,857,458 Issued 10/5/10	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Emerald Edge	74/430,99	1,928,560 Issued 10/17/95	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	FabricPegs (Prin. Reg.)	74/696,43 4	1,981,079 Issued 6/18/96	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Feeds A Little Every Day	78/656,40 7	3,143,749 Issued 9/12/06	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Garden Braid Border	78/922,88 5	3,219,196 Issued 3/13/07	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Garden Defense Owl	78/958,32 3	3,213,552 Issued 2/27/07	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Garden Defense Falcon	85/142,10 5	4,020,821 Issued 8/30/11	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	GrassShield	85/031,09 9	3,935,838 Issued 3/22/11	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Green Again	78/263,42	2,953,484 Issued 5/17/05	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Gro-Stakes (b.l.)	74/079,96 4	1,664,643 Issued 11/19/91	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	It Works. You Don't (b.l.)	74/243,94 7	1,768,337 Issued 5/4/93	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Jobe's (Block letter)	76/506,97 2	2,883,762 Issued 9/14/04	USA
Easy Gardener, Inc.	Jobe's (Block letter)	78/282,21 8	2,969,910 Issued	USA

 $\frac{132810.14018/128653304v.3}{111975565v1}$ 

			7/19/05	
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Jobe's (new design)	78/891,23 7	3,213,484 Issued 2/27/07	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Jobe's Crystals	78/920,24 0	3,213,541 Issued 2/27/07	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Jobe's Drip Feeder	78/656,37 1	3,223,489 Issued 3/27/07	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Jobe's Organics	78/961,67 4	3,280,972 Issued 8/14/07	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	MaxiGrid	78/958,37 1	3,209,288 Issued 2/13/07	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Pro WeedBlock	78/403,93 8	3121605 Issued 7/25/06	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Ross (b.l.)	74/215,62 5	1,741,296 Issued12/2 2/92	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Ross (leaf design in "O" of Ross)	74/107,61 5	1,682,545 Issued 4/14/92	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Ross (word mark)	74/079,93 2	1,684,947 Issued 5/5/92	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Ross Root Feeder	74,079,97 4	1,675,783 Issued 2/18/92	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Scatter Cap (b.l.)	74/546,23 0	1,986,161 Issued 7/9/96	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Science + Nature	86/010,82	4679565 Issued 01/27/ 2013	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Stops Weeds for Years	74,539,57 6	1,921,278 Issued 9/19/95	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Terrazome	86/010,66 5	4679564 01/27/2015	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Tree Gard	75/028,50 7	2,010,199 Issued 10/22/96	USA

Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Treestakit	77/047,80 4	3,315,713 Issued 10/23/07	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	WeedBlock - one word format	78/973,21 7	3,218,131 Issued 3/13/07	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	WeedBlock (Arrow style)	73/576,72	1,408,576 Issued 9/9/86	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	WeedBlock (New stylized)	75/561,29 5	2,334,841 Issued 3/28/00	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Weedblock Recycled	77/42350 4	3,772,285 Issued 4/6/10	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	XP-20 (b.l.)	74/546,22 9	1,989,049 Issued 7/23/96	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	X-TREME Deer Barrier	78/43004 7	3,265,727 Issued 7/17/07	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Easy Gardener	75515511 07/08/199 8	2356107 Issued 06/06/ 2000	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Tree Stakit	74332849 11/19/199 2	1769537 Issued 05/04/ 1993	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Fast Start	74137942 02/11/199 1	1671754 Issued 01/14/ 1992	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	FABRICPEGS	73763890 11/15/198 8	1557426 Issued 09/19/ 1989	USA

132810.14018/128653304v.3

# 2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Loan Party Name	Title	Application Number and Date	Applicatio nDate	Country
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Bursting Bloom	86743829	09/01/2015	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Weedblock Diamond	86713470	08/03/2015	USA
Easy Gardener Products, Inc.	Power Flex	86677942	06/29/2015	USA

132810.14018/128653304v.3

**RECORDED: 06/22/2022**